(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ R B. WING 04/24/2019 MHL0601361 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE SECU YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROGR CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) V 000 V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS An annual and follow up survey was completed on 4/24/19. The Type A1 rule violation in 10A NCAC 27G .5001 Facility Based Crisis Scope V269 with cross referenced deficiencies 10A NCAC 27G .5002 Staff V270 and 10A NCAC DHSR - Mental Health 27G .5003 Operations V271 cited during the complaint survey completed on 2/4/19 were reviewed for compliance. The following were MAY 1 3 2019 brought back into compliance:10A NCAC 27G .5001 Facility Based Crisis Scope V269, 10A Lic. & Cert. Section NCAC 27G.5002 Staff V270 and 10A NCAC 27G .5003 Operations V271. Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5000 Facility Based Crisis Services for Individuals of All Disability Groups. Narcotics have been placed in individual compartments to V 120 V 120 27G .0209 (E) Medication Requirements comply with this standard on 04/24/2019. Nurses educated by Program Director to store narcotics separately for each 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION person by 05/08/2019. REQUIREMENTS Narcotic medication audit will be conducted during the daily (e) Medication Storage: narcotic count to ensure compliance with separation of (1) All medication shall be stored: persons medications to completed by Registered or Licensed (A) in a securely locked cabinet in a clean, Practical Nurse and additionally during the monthly well-lighted, ventilated room between 59 degrees medication audit by Program Director or designee. and 86 degrees Fahrenheit; 05/15/2019 Narcotic count sheet to be updated with audit for (B) in a refrigerator, if required, between 36 compliance of separation of medications. Monthly degrees and 46 degrees Fahrenheit. If the medication audit form will be updated by 05/15/2019. refrigerator is used for food items, medications shall be kept in a separate, locked compartment or container: (C) separately for each client; (D) separately for external and internal use; (E) in a secure manner if approved by a physician for a client to self-medicate. (2) Each facility that maintains stocks of controlled substances shall be currently registered under the North Carolina Controlled Division of Health Service Regulation (X6) DATE

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Pppentino Paesis &

Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ COMPLETED R MHL0601361 04/24/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE SECU YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROGR CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COMPLETE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) V 120 Continued From page 1 V 120 Substances Act, G.S. 90, Article 5, including any Intentionally left blank subsequent amendments. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure medications were stored separately for each client affecting 1 of 3 audited clients (#2). The findings are: Review on 4/15/19 of client #2's record revealed: -admission date of 4/11/19 with diagnoses of Oppositional Defiant Disorder, Intermittent Explosive Disorder, Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder, Nocturnal Enuresis; -physician's order dated 4/12/19 for Vyvanse 20mg one tablet in the am. Observation on 4/16/19 at 1:30pm of the controlled medications revealed: -locking cabinet beneath the counter in the medication room: -a white plastic tray on the shelf in the cabinet; -bubble packs of medications stored together in the white plastic tray; -bubble packs contained the following medications: Focalin, Vyvanse and Aptensio; -one bubble pack was for client #2: Vyvanse 20 mg one tablet in the am dispensed 4/12/19; -the other bubble packs were for other clients at the facility: -bubble packs not stored separately per client. Interview on 4/16/19 with the Vice President of Operations revealed:

Division of Health Service Regulation

each client:

were stored together;

-was not aware client's controlled medications

-will ensure medications stored separately for

Division of Health Service Regulation

AND PLAN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION (G:	X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED
		MHL0601361	B. WING _		R 04/24/20
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	04/24/20
SECU YO	UTH CRISIS CENTER, A	MONARCH PROGR 1810 BA	CK CREEK D	RIVE	
		CHARL	OTTE, NC 282	13	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	COM COM
V 120	Continued From page	2	V 120		
	-will address issue imr	mediately.			
V 131	G.S. 131E-256 (D2) H Verification	CPR - PriorEmployment	V 131		
	REGISTRY (d2) Before hiring health health care facility or so health care facility shall	TH CARE PERSONNEL th care personnel into a ervice, every employer at a I access the Health Care I shall note each incident oriate business files.			
E fa F O R re -h H -h	Registry(HCPR) was ac of 2 staff (#2). The findir	and interviews, the ne Health Care Personnel cessed prior to hire for 1 ngs are: aff #2's personnel record n job title of Behavioral n 2/14/19. a staff #2 revealed: almost three months:		Recruiter Team Lead provided an in-service training on new hire paperwork to recruiting staff on 4/25/19. Any new recruiters hired, also receive this training. The training inclute importance of completion of the HCPR to employee starting orientation. The Hiring Checklist and all new hire information will be uploaded to Sharepoint. will allow the Recruiting Team Lead and the supervisor to check for all information. This double check will help eliminate oversight of any required informat	will uded prior Ongoi This
-w	dolescent unit; vork 12 hour shifts. terview on 4/24/19 with			prior to staff employment.	Ongoir
	perations and Administ				

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	VEV
	or connection	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETE	
		MHL0601361	B. WING		R 04/24/2	019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	04/24/2	019
SECU YO	OUTH CRISIS CENTER, A		ACK CREEK DRIVE			
		CHARL	OTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) OMPLETE DATE
V 131	Continued From page	3	V 131			
	-not aware HCPR was -very surprised there v dated HCPR check in	done late; vas not another earlier the personnel file; other earlier dated HCPR	V 101	Intentionally left blank		
V 364	G.S. 122C- 62 Addition Facilities	nal Rights in 24 Hour	V 364			
f () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	122C-51 through G.S. who is receiving treatm 24-hour facility keeps the content of the content o	ahts enumerated in G.S. 122C-61, each adult client ent or habilitation in a ne right to: sealed mail and have ial, postage, and staff sary; It with, at his own expense iility, legal counsel, private mental health, es, or substance abuse ice; and t with a client advocate if e. his subsection may not be and each adult clientmay all reasonable times. in subsections (e) and (h) It client who is receiving in a 24-hour facility at all confidential telephone alls shall be paid for by haking the call ormade arty; eveen the hours of 8:00				

KFV411

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED MHL0601361 B. WING 04/24/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE SECU YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROGR CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (X5)PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) V 364 Continued From page 4 V 364 hours daily, two hours of which shall be after 6:00 p.m.; however visiting shall not take precedence Intentionally left blank over therapies; (3) Communicate and meet under appropriate supervision with individuals of his own choice upon the consent of the individuals; (4) Make visits outside the custody of the facility unless: Commitment proceedings were initiated as the result of the client's being charged with a violent crime, including a crime involving an assault with a deadly weapon, and the respondent was found not guilty by reason of insanity or incapable of proceeding; The client was voluntarily admitted or committed to the facility while under order of commitment to a correctional facility of the Division of Adult Correction of the Department of Public Safety: or The client is being held to determine capacity to proceed pursuant to G.S. 15A-1002; A court order may expressly authorize visits otherwise prohibited by the existence of the conditions prescribed by this subdivision; (5) Be out of doors daily and have access to facilities and equipment for physical exercise several times a week; (6) Except as prohibited by law, keep and use personal clothing and possessions, unless the client is being held to determine capacity to proceed pursuant to G.S. 15A-1002; (7) Participate in religious worship; (8) Keep and spend a reasonable sum of his

Division of Health Service Regulation

and

own money;

his private use.

(9) Retain a driver's license, unless otherwise prohibited by Chapter 20 of the General Statutes;

(10) Have access to individual storage space for

Division of Health Service Regulation FORM APPROVED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED MHL0601361 B. WING 04/24/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE SECU YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROGR CHARLOTTE, NC 28213 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COMPLETE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) V 364 Continued From page 5 V 364 (c) In addition to the rights enumerated in G.S. 122C-51 through G.S. 122C-57 and G.S. Intentionally left blank 122C-59 through G.S. 122C-61, each minor client who is receiving treatment or habilitation in a 24-hour facility has the right to have access to proper adult supervision and guidance. In recognition of the minor's status as a developing individual, the minor shall be provided opportunities to enable him to mature physically, emotionally, intellectually, socially, and vocationally. In view of the physical, emotional, and intellectual immaturity of the minor, the 24-hour facility shall provide appropriate structure, supervision and control consistent with the rights given to the minor pursuant to this Part. The facility shall also, where practical, make reasonable efforts to ensure that each minor client receives treatment apart and separate from adult clients unless the treatment needs of the minor client dictate otherwise. Each minor client who is receiving treatment or habilitation from a 24-hour facility has the right to: (1) Communicate and consult with his parents or guardian or the agency or individual having legal custody of him: (2) Contact and consult with, at his own expense or that of his legally responsible person and at no cost to the facility, legal counsel, private physicians, private mental health, developmental disabilities, or substance abuse professionals, of his or his legally responsible person's choice; and (3) Contact and consult with a client advocate, if there is a client advocate. The rights specified in this subsection may not be restricted by the facility and each minor client may exercise these rights at all reasonabletimes. (d) Except as provided in subsections (e) and (h) of this section, each minor client who is receiving

treatment or habilitation in a 24-hour facility has

KFV411

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	T	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				
			A. BOILDING:		COM	FEIED
		MHL0601361	B. WING		04	R
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PTDEET A	DDD500 01711 071			124/2019
SECU YO	OUTH CRISIS CENTER, A	WONARCH PROGR		E		
			OTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(85)
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	RF	COMPLETE
	500 3000 3750 500 745 750 37 45 744 50 7526A 7575 365 74		IAG		IATE	DATE
1/204	0			DE TOIEROT)		
V 364	Continued From page	6	V 364			
	the right to:					
		telephone calls. All long		Intentionally left blank		
	distance calls shall be	naid for by the client at the		, and all all all all all all all all all al		
	time of making the cal	or made collect to the				
	receiving party;	, or made collect to the				
		mail and have accessto				
	writing materials, post	age and staffassistance				
	when necessary;	ago, and standssistance				
		supervision receive				
	visitors between the ho	ours of 8:00 a m, and 9:00				
	p.m. for a period of at I	least six hours daily two				
	hours of which shall be	after 6:00 p.m.; however				
	visiting shall not take p	recedence over school or				
	therapies;	222200000000000000000000000000000000000				
	(4) Receive special ed	ducation and vocational				
	training in accordance	with federal and State law				
	(5) Be out of doors dai	ilv and participate in play				1
	recreation, and physica	al exercise on a regular				
	basis in accordance with	th his needs:				- 1
						į.
	personal clothing and p	ossessions under				1
	appropriate supervision	, unless the client is being				- 1
	held to determine capac	city to proceed pursuant to				- 1
	G.S. 15A-1002;	•				1
(Participate in religion	ous worship;				- 1
((8) Have access to indi	ividual storage space for				
t	the safekeeping of pers	onal belongings;				
(Have access to and	d spend a reasonable sum				1
C	of his own money; and					1
(10) Retain a driver's lice	ense, unless otherwise				i
þ	prohibited by Chapter 20	of the General Statutes.				1
(e) No right enumerated	in subsections (b) or (d)				- 1
C	of this section may be lin	mited or restricted except				
b	y the qualified profession	onal responsible for the				
fo	ormulation of the client's	s treatment or habilitation				
p	lan. A written statemen	t shall be placed in the				- 1
C	lient's record that indica	ates the detailed reason				- 1
fo	or the restriction. The re	estriction shall be				
re	easonable and related t	MHLOGOTISH STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE_ZIP CODE 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE CHARLOTTE. NC 28213 LUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIONS HOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TOTOM page 6 V 364 Intentionally left blank Intentionally				
						- 1
ion of Health	Service Regulation					

Divisi

Division of Health Service Regulation

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION	T 0/21 = 1 = 1	
AND	PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		G:	ACC-14 (1997)	SURVEY
1			, Soil Billy	V	CONT	LETEU
		MHL0601361	B. WING_			R
NIANA	OF DDOMDED OF 1	WII 120001381	D. WINO_		04/	/24/2019
INAIVI	E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
SEC	U YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A	MONANCH FROGR	CK CREEK DE			
		CHARLO	TTE, NC 2821	3		
) ID SUMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	J	T
	AG REGULATORY OR I	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETE
		THE INTERNATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE	DATE
1/	204 0		-	DEFICIENCY)		
V	364 Continued From page	7	V 364			
	habilitation needs. A r	estriction is effective for a				
	period not to exceed 3	30 days. An evaluation of				
	each restriction shall be	pe conducted by the				
	qualified professional	at least every seven days,				
	at which time the restr	iction may be removed.				
	Each evaluation of a re	estriction shall be				
	documented in the clie	ent's record. Restrictions on				
	rights may be renewed	only by a written				
	statement entered by t	he qualified professional in				
	the client's record that	states the reason for the				
	renewal of the restriction	on. In the case of an adult				
	client who has not bee	n adjudicated incompetent,				
	in each instance of an	initial restriction or renewal				
	of a restriction of rights	, an individual designated				
	by the client shall, upor	the consent of the client.				
	be notified of the restric	ction and of the reason for				
	it. In the case of a mino	or client or an incompetent				
	adult client, the legally	responsible person shall				- 1
	be notified of each insta	ance of an initial restriction				
	or renewal of a restriction	on of rights and of the		¥		
	reason for it. Notificatio	n of the designated				1
	individual or legally resp	consible person shall be		The SECU Youth Crisis Center was direc	ted by	
	documented in writing in	n the client's record.		Monarch's CEO to include a staff member	r when	- 1
				an emergent discharge occurs to the Eme	rgency	- 1
				Department on 04/18/2019		
				Program Director will train staff on role an	ام	
			ĺ	responsibilities while in the Emergency	a	1
	This Date !		ĺ	Department by 05/30/2019.		
	This Rule is not met as	evidenced by:				- 1
	Based on records review	v and interviews, the		The discharge policy will be updated to inc	clude	1
	racility failed to ensure e	each minor client who was	įt	he staff member remaining with the minor	until	
	receiving treatment and	habilitation in a 24-hour	1	egal guardian arrives to the Emergency		
	facility had the right to ha	ave access to proper	L	Department by 05/15/2019 by Vice Preside	ent of	
	adult supervision and gu	idance affecting 2 of 4	1	Operations Crisis Services.		
		C#1, FC#2). The findings		Program Director or designed will		
	are:		n	Program Director or designee will ensure a nember was sent to the Emergency Depai	staff	- 1
			d	uring each debriefing and document on	unent	
	Finding #1		d	ebriefing form staff who accompanied mir	or	
	Review on 4/15/19 of FC		D	ocument will be updated with this information	ation	
	-admission date of 4/2/19	with discharge date of	b	y 05/15/2019 by Program Director.		
ion of He	ealth Service Regulation					

A. BUILDING:	COIVII	PLETED
MHL0601361 B. WING	04	R / 24/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04	12412019
SECU YOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROGR 1810 BACK CREEK DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28213		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 364 Continued From page 8 V 364		-
4/3/19;		
-diagnoses of Adjustment Disorder with Mixed Intentionally left blank		
Disturbance of Emotions and Conduct;		
-Comprehensive Clinical Assessment(CCA)		
dated 4/3/19 documented admission behaviors		
included hitting, kicking, biting and spitting, trying		
to run out in traffic, foster mother nor daycare		
staff could de-escalate him, transported to		
Emergency Department (ED) by police, while at		
hospital tried to bang his head and run away,		
upon discharge from ED brought to this facility for admission by his legal guardian;		
-discharge summary dated 4/3/19 documented		
FC#1 was "unable to be successfully discharged"		
from the facility, became increasingly agitated on		
the unit by a peer, was removed from peer,		
quickly escalated and exhibited "unsafe and		
maladaptive behaviors" such as hitting and		
kicking the walls, trying to break out the glass		
door, verbal threats, cursing, banged his head		
resulting in a 2 person restraint, bit one staff,		
kicked same staff in stomach, refused PRN(as		
needed) medications, did not respond to		
de-escalation techniques used by clinical staff		
and staff on unit, "sent to a higher level of care for		
appropriate treatment and to enhance his safety;"		
-progress note completed by the facility unit nurse		- 1
dated 4/3/19 documented "due to severity of		1
patient(FC#1) behaviors, Psychiatrist asked		- 1
Program Manager to call 911 for first responders		
and medical transport to ED. Patient discharged		
from [this facility] at approximately 1800 to [local		
ED]. Program Manager called to report to		
[RN]/charge at [local ED]. Discharge summary		
prepared by Psychiatrist. Copy of MAR,		
Discharge Summary, RN report sheet sent with		1
Medic. Patient belongings sent with Medic.		
Patient placed on gurney by medic and then in		- 1
mechanical soft restraints, Guardian notified per		1
Program Manager."		

Division	of Health Service Reg				FOI	RM APPROVI
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
	5.64	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _	7		PLETED
						5
		MHL0601361	B. WING		0.	R 4/24/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE 710.005	- 0.	+12412019
SECU VO	NITH ODICIO OFFI		CK CREEK DRIVE			
SECO TO	OUTH CRISIS CENTER, A	MONANCHPROGR	OTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		DDO//DEDIG BLANCE		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	CTION OULD BE	(X5)
,,,,	NEGOENTON ON	ESC IDENTIFTING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	ROPRIATE	COMPLETE DATE
1/204	0 .:			DEFICIENCY)		
V 364	Continued From page	e 9	V 364			
	Review on 4/16/19 of	local ED documentation		Intentionally left blank	(
	regarding FC#1 revea	aled:				
1	-FC#1 arrived with Mi	edic, no staff from the facility				
	was with FC#1, FC#1	was seen in triage at 4/3/19				
	Medic informed ED et	ed to talk during triage , aff FC#1 was playing card				
	with a peer got in a p	hysical altercation, was				
	biting, punching and v	rerbally assaulting staff at				
	the facility he came from	om;				
	-FC#1 told ED staff he did do that but denied suicidal or homicidal thoughts, does not remember why he did those things, states he is					
	fine now;					
	-FC#1 presents with a	gitation, medically clear for				
	psychiatric evaluation;	t with staff at the facility				
	who reported FC#1 wa	as bit the Program Manager				
	and kicked her in the s	tomach, refused his prn				
	medication, continued	to escalate and would not				
	calm down, needs a hi	gher level of care the				
1	facility can not provide					
-	4/4/19 9:07am tried to	reach legal guardian				
١	without success, left vo	pice mail;			1	
-	4/4/19 3:19pm tried to	reach legal guardian				
V	vithout success, left vo	oice mail;				
	juardian for a days tim	ere unable to reach legal				
		from the local ED to an				
ir	npatient unit on 4/6/19.	from the local ED to an				
	inding #2					
R	Review on 4/15/19 of F	C#2's record revealed:				
-i	nitial admission date o	f 1/9/19 with discharge				3
	ate of 1/17/19;					
-0	diagnoses of ADHD an	d DMDD;				
-1	e-admission date of 3/ f 3/6/19;	4/19 with discharge date				
	CCA update dated 3/4/	19 documented the				
fo	llowing admitting beha	viors: throwing rocks				
	Service Regulation	THOIS, UITOWING TOCKS				- 1

Division of Health Service Regulation

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN	R 04/24/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE REEK DRIVE NC 28213 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN	
OTTLET ADDRESS	NC 28213 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN	
	NC 28213 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN	
I DECO TOUTH CRISIS CENTER, A MONARCH PROCE	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN	
CHARLOTTE, N	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE	NOE CORRECTION
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED	FACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE DATE
V 364 Continued From page 10	364	
through the windows, tanturms, pulled fire alarm, banged head against the wall, tired to run away, bit her lip until it bled, uses bathroom on self on purpose, escalates intentionally to go to hospital; -discharge summary dated 3/6/19 documented FC#2 was "unable to be discharged successfully" from the facility, unable to follow unit rules, exhibited unsafe maladaptive behaviors such as urinating in common spaces on the unit, picking off scabs and smearing blood on the walls, kicking the walls, attempted to pull fixtures off the walls, slammed doors, verbal escalation, hit the physician with her shoe, did not respond to de-escalation techniques of staff, refused medications, "was sent to a higher level of care for appropriate treatment;" -progress note completed by the facility unit nurse dated 3/6/19 documented, "patient(FC#2) discharged from facility and transported to [local ED] via MedicPatient pacing and kicked doorsrefused to comply with group/milieu expectations," threats to peers, pacing, yelling, banging head, assaulted psychiatrist, pulled pants down exposing self, offered medications, FC#2 threw them away, "911 called for medic to transport to ED. Police arrived and medical shortly after. This writer called and gave report to [Charge RN at ED]. Copy of patient MAR, D/C report sheet prepared by program manager, D/C summary completed by lead therapist. Entire packet with content as previously listed sent to medic. This writer also called [legal guardian] as listed on chart. No Answer. Voicemail left with menial detail and to call [the facility] back for questions and concerns."	Intentionally	y left blank
Review on 4/16/19 of local ED documentation regarding FC#2 revealed: -FC#2 arrived with EMS(Emergency Medical Services), alone with no legal guardian or facility		

AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		SENTI TOATTON NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:			PLETED
		MHL0601361	B. WING		04	R / 24/2019
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		72472010
SECU YO	OUTH CRISIS CENTER, A	MONARCH PROGR 1810 BA	CK CREEK DRIVE	<u> </u>		
		CHARLO	OTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DRE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 364	Continued From page	11	V 364			1
	staff;					
	-ED physician did not	feel FC#2 required psyche ally cleared and discharged (6/19.		Intentionally left blank		
	Interview on 4/16/19 with the Therapist revealed: -send D/C summary with client who is discharged to hospital; -completed documentation given to EMS hands off to the hospital RN, also give MAR to EMS to					
	take to hospital; -client leaves with EMS					
	Interview on 4/15/19 wi revealed: -have a emergency disc					
	sent with EMS; -nurses and/or therapis -nurse send MARs with	t complete form;				
	messages for legal gua with legal guardians at t	rdians if can't get in touch time of discharge;				
	-call and talk to ED staft -emergency discharge i	s a total discharge for				
t	behaviors, can't de-esca	alate behaviors.				
r	nterview on 4/16/19 with					
- C	have a new D/C summa discharges; send completed D/C su	mmary, MAR and				
-0	demographic information call local ED to report to	ED Charge nurse:				
b	eing discharged for beh do not do follow up with	ake them aware client is navioral/safety reasons; ED to find out if legal				
-f	uardian shows up at ho facility staff do not go wi mergency discharges.	spital; th clients to local ED for				
	nterview on 4/16/19 with	the Associate Medical				

KFV411

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		MHL0601361		B. WING		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				04/2	24/2019
			DDRESS, CITY, STAT			
SECU YO	OUTH CRISIS CENTER, A	MONARCH PROGR	OTTE, NC 28213			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDENCE NAMES ASSESSED		
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	RF	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 364	Continued From page	12	V 364			
	Director revealed: -discharge summaries clinicians complete thi -give this form to the E-have recommendation summary; -send all belongings w-communicate with the -"trying to figure out ho -"[local LME] refused to cost;" -"when leave facility the Interviews on 4/24/19 v Operations and Admini	s now for emergency, s form; EMS, fax to the local ED; ns included in the D/C ith client with the EMS; legal guardians; ow to work with minors; o give rate, agency eats the ey are discharged." with the Vice President of strative Staff revealed: clients who are discharged scharged; taff able to provide the al can provide needed	V 364	Intentionally left blank		
	Service Regulation					





May 9, 2019

DHSR - Mental Health

MAY I 3 2019

Lic. & Cert. Section

Gina McLain, Facility Compliance Consulant I Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

RE: Annual & followup survey 4/24/19 - SECU Youth Crisis Center, Charlotte

Hello,

Please find enclosed the Plan of Correction for deficiencies cited during the survey referenced above.

If you need additional information or have any questions, please contact me directly at the number below.

Sincerely,

Louise Winstead, RN

Compliance Specialist – Plan of Corrections Support Professional

omse Chinstead, RN

louise.winstead@monarchnc.org

252-289-6512